©2009 Littelfuse, Inc.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Products
9
Revised: November 10, 2009
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com for current information.
Customer should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
AC and CG3 Series

[0.314 ± 0.012]
Core
Part Numbering System and Ordering Information
CG3 X.X XXX
Breakdown Voltage
1.0 = 1000V
1.1 = 1100V
1.2 = 1200V
1.3 = 1300V
1.5 = 1500V
2.0 = 2000V
2.5 = 2500V
2.7 = 2700V
3.0 = 3000V
3.3 = 3300V
4.0 = 4000V
4.5 = 4500V
5.0 = 5000V
6.2 = 6200V
6.5 = 6500V
7.5 = 7500V
Series
CG3
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 400 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 50 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 500 pcs per reel
AC XXX XXX
AC Line Voltage
120 = 120V
240 = 240V
Series
Lead / Packaging Option
        = Core (no leads) / Bulk pack, 400 pcs per bag
  L    = Leaded / Bulk pack, 50 pcs per tray
LTR = Leaded / Tape & Reel, 500 pcs per reel